

Katherine G. Saez

Executive Vice President Georgia Regional President

303 Peachtree St, NE Atlanta, GA 30308 Office: 404-813-3367 Email: Katherine.Saez@Truist.com

Katie Saez is Executive Vice President and Georgia Regional President for Truist Financial Corporation. In this role, Ms. Saez serves as the senior leader in the Georgia Market, responsible for directing and integrating client management business development efforts with privately-held companies operating in the commercial and middle market sectors, as well as nonprofit and governmental entities. Ms. Saez leads our Truist Atlanta Client Advisory Board and has direct oversight of the Truist Foundation and Trusteed Foundation Local Advisory Councils.

A 24-year veteran of the financial services industry, Ms. Saez joined Truist (formerly SunTrust) in 2000. Previously, Ms. Saez was Head of Sales for the Corporate & Institutional Group, Wealth, and Specialty Treasury groups within wholesale payments. During her career at Truist, she has managed sales and marketing functions in multiple Lines of Business, developing successful programs to drive revenue, increase teammate effectiveness, and improve the client experience. She is a graduate of the SunTrust Commercial Banking Training Program.

Ms. Saez earned an MBA in Finance from Georgia State University and a BSBA in Finance from the University of Florida. She serves on the Board of Directors of Junior Achievement of Georgia and the Woodruff Arts Center Board of Trustees. Ms. Saez is an executive board member of the Metro Atlanta Chamber, an Executive Partner of Georgia Allies, and a member of the Atlanta Rotary. She also serves on the University of Florida Warrington College of Business Advisory Council. Ms. Saez has been recognized by the Georgia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce as a 50 Most Influential Latino, by Georgia Trend as a 500 Most Influential Georgian, and by Atlanta Magazine as a 500 Most Powerful Leader. She is also a member of the Association of Financial Professionals, holding the Certified Treasury Professional accreditation. Ms. Saez is a native of Jacksonville, Florida.

Truist Financial Corporation is a purpose-driven financial services company committed to inspiring and building better lives and communities. As a top 10 U.S. commercial bank with leading market share in many high-growth markets, Truist is headquartered in Charlotte, North Carolina, and offers a wide range of services including retail, small business and commercial banking; asset management; capital markets; commercial real estate; corporate and institutional banking; insurance; mortgage; payments; specialized lending; and wealth management. Truist Bank, Member FDIC. Learn more at Truist.com.

